## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32946-32962/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/06/2012 in WA No.2373-2379/2012, WA No.2546-2555/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M RAMU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASST.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed, list after winter vacation.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]

Court Master