www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 32946-32962/2012

M RAMU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASST.COMMR.& ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vybhav Ramesh, Adv. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv. Mr Satish Mishra, Adv. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Mr Harish V Shankar, Adv. Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv. Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv. Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv. Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv. Mr Parikshit P Angadi, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv. Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.1.8.2014 address of respondent Nos. 5,15,20,21 and 26 have not been furnished.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has also not taken steps for substitution of deceased respondent NO.7.

Signature Not Verified

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.11.03 17:12:31 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar