ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32946-32962/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/06/2012 in WA Nos.2373-2379/2012, 2546-2555/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M RAMU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASST.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 25/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv. Mr.M.Bala Shivudu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv. Mrs.Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

- 2 -

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted eight weeks' time to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry of this Court, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs, which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Mediation Centre within two weeks from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER