## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32946-32962/2012

M RAMU Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ASST.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing lrs on record and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption and setting aside an abatement and interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak S. Sheth, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nasir Ehsan, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Mohandas, Adv.

Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Petitioner has still to take fresh steps to effect the service upon the unserved respondent Nos.10, 11, 13, 14 and 22 in SLP(C) No.32996/2012, respondent No.15 in SLP(C) No.32946/2012, respondent Nos.16 and 20 in SLP(C) 32946/2012 and respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.32948/2012.

Affidavit of service of chamber summons qua the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No.32946/2012 is also yet to be filed by the petitioner. Appropriate steps be taken for the purpose.

Registry to report the status of the remaining respondents.

List again on 8.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar