INDIA

SECTION IVA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 35-51/2015, I.A. 52-68/2015, I.A. 69-85/2015 In Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 32946-32962/2012

COURT NO.6

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/06/2012 in WA No. 2373-2379/2012, 2546-2555/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

M RAMU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing Lrs on record and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 05/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv. Mr. Akshay Vasishtha, Adv. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ Date: 2016.04.06 16:56:40 IST Reason:

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

2

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to learned cousnel for the applicants/petitioners to file additional affidavit explaining delay in filing substitution application.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Pokhriyal] A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master