SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 32946-32962/2012

M RAMU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing lrs on record and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shivani Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Akshay Vasisht, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr Parikshit Angadi, Adv.

Mr Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms Minati Rani Mohapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.32946/2012

Respondent nos. 1,2,5,12,15,17, 20 and 21 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.5

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 4,6a to 6c,8 to 11, 13,14,18 and 19 despite due service.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent nos. 7 and 16.

Fresh steps alongwith fresh address of respondent no.22 be taken/furnished within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.32947/2012

Respondent nos. 1 and 19 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 3,11,14,15,18,20,21,24 and 25 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 2,5a to 5c, 7 to 10, 12,13,17 and 22 despite due service.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent nos. 6 and 16.

Fresh steps alongwith fresh address of respondent no.23 be taken/furnished within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.32948/2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 3,6,12,16,17 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 5,7a to 7c, 9 to 11 and 13 to 15 despite due service.

Item No.5

Await service/track report in respect of respondent nos.
4 and 8.

SLP(C) NO.32949-54/2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 7,9, 16,19,20,23,25,26,29 and 30 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.24 has already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 8,10a to 10c, 12 to 15, 17,18,22 and 27 despite due service.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent nos 11 and 21.

Fresh steps alongwith fresh address of respondent no.28 be taken/furnished within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.32955/2012

None appears for respondent nos. 1,4,6a to 6c, 8 to 11 and 13 to 15 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 2,3,5,12 and 16 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent no.7.

SLP(C) NO.32956-61/2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 5,7,14,17,18,21,23,24,27 and 28 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit

Respondent no.22 has already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 6,8a to 8c, 10 to 13, 15,16,20 and 25 despite due service.

Item No.5

Await service/track report in respect of respondent nos. 9 and 19.

Fresh steps alongwith fresh address of respondent no.26 be taken/furnished within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.32962/2012

Respondent nos. 1 and 18 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2,5,12,15,19,20 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 3,4,6a to 6c, 8 to 11, 13,14 and 17 despite due service.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent nos. 7 and 16.

Fresh steps alongwith fresh address of respondent no.21 be taken/furnished within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 22.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar