

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

IA 85266/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s) . 32946-32962/2012

M RAMU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.85266/2017-SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 07-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, AOR
Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioner for service on respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No.
32948/2012, respondent No. 16 in SLP(C) No. 32946/2012 (common
respondent No. 16 in SLP(C) Nos. 32947, 32962/2012), respondent
No. 21 in SLP(C) Nos. 32949-32954/2012, respondent No. 19 in
SLP(C) Nos. 32956-32961/2012, respondent No. 7 in SLP(C) No.
32946/2012 (common respondent No. 7 in SLP(C) No. 32955,

...2

Item No. 42

32962/2012), respondent No. 6 in SLP(C) No. 32947/2012, respondent No. 8 in SLP(C) No. 32948/2012, respondent No. 11 in SLP(C) No. 32949-32954/2012 and respondent No. 9 in SLP(C) Nos. 32956-32961/2012 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

Await orders of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge in SLP(C) Nos. 32946, 32947, 32949-32954, 32956-32961 and 32962/2012.

List again on 10th of January, 2018.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY
Registrar