SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32946-32962/2012

M RAMU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.85266/2017-SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 27-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

IA No.85266/2017 - For the reasons mentioned in the application, application for substituted service is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take substituted service to serve the notice upon Respondent No.22 in SLP(C)No. 32946/2012 (Common R-23 in SLP(C)No. 32947/2012, R-28 in SLP(C)Nos. 32949-54/2012, R-26 in SLP(C)Nos 32956-61/2012 & R-21 in SLP (C) No.32962/2012 by publication in 1) Deccan Herald and 2) Vijaya Karnataka.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) **BRANCH OFFICER**