SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32946-32962/2012

M RAMU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on proposed respondent nos. 7/1 in SLP(C) NO.32946/2012 (common in SLP(C) NO.32946/2012 and SLP(C) NO.32955/2012), 6/1 in SLP(C) NO.32947/2012, 8/1 in SLP(C) NO.32948/2012, 11/1 in SLP(C) NO.32949-54/2012 and 9/1 in SLP(C) NO.32956/2012 but none has entered appearance. Application for substitution be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Item no.10

Respondent no.17 in SLP(C) NO.32946/2012 has filed counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents and have been granted one opportunity for filing counter affidavit but the same has not been filed are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar