

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 32946-32962/2012

M RAMU (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(To list application for substitution

IA No. 69/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 35/2015 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

IA No. - BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED SOLE
PETITIONER

IA NO. - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

Date : 25-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mahesh Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha D., Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mrs. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Vinayak Mohandas, Adv.

Ms. Namisha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kinjal Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, at the request of the
learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks time is granted
to rectify the defects.

List after four weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER(NSH)