

ITEM NO.20 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32946-32962/2012

M RAMU (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)(IA No. 35/2015 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 09-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
 [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
 Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.
 Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
 Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
 Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
 Mr. P. Rajaram, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
 Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.
 Ms. Shubhika Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR
 Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mohd. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
 Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
 Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No..... (Unnumbered)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, learned counsel, has prayed for a week's time to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry in the application for substitution of LR's of deceased petitioner.

One week's time is, accordingly, granted for the said purpose.

List after one week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER