

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32946-32962/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2373/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2374/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2375/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2376/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2377/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2378/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2379/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2546/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2547/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2548/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2549/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2550/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2551/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2552/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2553/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2554/2012 04-06-2012 in WA No. 2555/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M RAMU (DEAD) BY LRS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****ASST.COMMR.. & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

Date : 31-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
 Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kanojiya, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ran Vijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR**
 Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR
 Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
 Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
 Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
 Mr. c. Raghavendren, Adv.
 Mr. M. VeeraRagavan, Adv.
 Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Bheem Singh Dabla, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Nail, Adv.
Mr. Pranati Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.11.2022 (NMD).

The petitioners want to bring on record some additional documents. Leave is given to the petitioners to file the same.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR